

d  
ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.11

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7847/2013  
(From the judgement and order dated 12/01/2011 in CRLA No.589/2003 of The  
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

JASWANT SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 07/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aftab Ali Khan,Adv.  
Mr. M.Z.Chaudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Rashid Khan, Adv.  
Mr. S.A. Zavdi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

The prayer for bail is rejected.

The appellants may renew the prayer for bail if the appeal is  
not taken up within a year.

[RAJNI MUKHI]  
SR. P.A.

[USHA SHARMA]  
COURT MASTER