

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRL.M.P.NO.230 OF 2016
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.621 OF 2014

JASWANT SINGH & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants has filed an application seeking permission to withdraw the appeal.

Permission is granted.

The criminal appeal is dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.
(V. GOPALA GOWDA)

NEW DELHI
FEBRUARY 01, 2016

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.10

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP. 230/2016 in Criminal Appeal No(s). 621/2014

JASWANT SINGH & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(For withdrawal and office report)

Date : 01/02/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Aftab Ali Khan,Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Navedmian,Adv.
Mr. Emamuddin Azmi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Mahalik,Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants has filed an
application seeking permission to withdraw the appeal.

Permission is granted.

The criminal appeal is dismissed as withdrawn.

(SAPNA BISHT)
SR. P.A.

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
COURT MASTER